





Jeremy Lefroy MP, UK Chair of the Parliamentary Network on the World Bank and IMF

> Mrs. Ane Halsboe-Jørgensen Chair of the Foreign Affairs Committee Danish Parliament Demark

> > 4 February 2019

2019 Global Parliamentary Conference at the Spring Meetings of the World Bank Group and the IMF, 8-9 April 2019, Washington D.C.

Dear Honourable Ane Halsboe-Jørgensen,

On behalf of the Parliamentary Network, it is my pleasure to invite you to the **2019 Global Parliamentary Conference on 8-9 April 2019 in Washington D.C.**, jointly organised with the World Bank Group and the International Monetary Fund. This year's overarching theme will focus on harnessing disruptive technologies for development and how to best prepare for the changing nature of work.

You will have the opportunity to engage with the leadership and experts of both international financial institutions and discuss economic and development issues of global concern. This year's discussions will focus on the following topics among others: (1) Disruptive Technologies for Development; (2) Investing in Human Capital, (3) and Taking action against Climate Change.

The International Secretariat and its partners are working on an exciting agenda and will send it to you shortly. Sessions will be held in English and French.

In addition to the conference, as a member of our delegation, we will request your registration to attend the 2019 Spring Meetings - pending the approval of your country's IMF/World Bank Executive Director.

**The deadline for confirmations is 28 February 2019.** I invite you to confirm your attendance by clicking on the following link <u>https://gpc.eventsmart.com/</u> and filling out the online registration form. For further information, please contact <u>givanova@parlnet.org</u>.

I look forward to seeing you in Washington D.C.

Yours sincerely,

Jorong Lefres

Jeremy Lefroy, MP United Kingdom Chair of the Parliamentary Network on the World Bank and IMF

The Parliamentary Network on the World Bank & International Monetary Fund 66, Avenue d'Iéna 75116 Paris, France +33 (0)1 40 69 30 55/ givanova@parlnet.org Check our website at parlnet.org